
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0319-19

 

 

Agenda Date: 04/03/2019 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 20190020 - Douglas Avenue Reconstruction LRIP (RW) 

 

Resolved, that bid for Contract 20190020 - Douglas Avenue Reconstruction LRIP, is awarded to 

LaLonde Contractors, Inc., at its bid price of $905,176.78, it being the lowest responsible bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be appropriated 

from the below Org-Objects: 

 

$  60,000.00 - Org-Object 45040-57110, Trolley Track Removal-Douglas 

$455,395.46 - Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Paving - Misc. Locations 

$150,000.00 - Org-Object 45040-57500, LRIP 

$  87,000.00 - Org-Object 45040-57520, Replace City Circuits 

$  71,631.32 - Org-Object 45040-57530, Traffic Signal Replacement 

$    7,750.00 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers 

$  70,400.00 - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers 

$    3,000.00 - Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW Sidewalk Replacement 

$905,176.78 - Total 


