
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0256-20

 

 

Agenda Date: 05/19/2020 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 20200021- City Hall Parking Lot Reconstruction & Tunnel Waterproofing 

 

Resolved, that the bid for Contract 20200021 - City Hall Parking Lot Reconstruction & Tunnel 

Waterproofing, is awarded to A. W. Oakes, & Son, Inc., at its base bid price of $429,332.00, plus 

Alternate Bid No.1, Reinforced Liquid-Applied Waterproofing East of Retaining Wall, at its 

bid price of $222,000.00, for a total contract amount of $651,332.00, it being the lowest 

responsible bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding for this work is available in Account Number 45040-57200 - Building 

Improvements. 


