. . : City Hall
I Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
7 \N Racine, WI 53403
mrl www_cityofracine.org
[
G o e

Legislation Text

File #: 0256-20, Version: A

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of the Department of Public Works,
submitting an addendum to Resolution 0203-20 for Contract 20200021- City Hall Parking Lot
Reconstruction & Tunnel Waterproofing.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 5-12-20: Resolved, that the
bid for Contract 20200021 - City Hall Parking Lot Reconstruction & Tunnel Waterproofing, is awarded
to A. W. Oakes, & Son, Inc., at its base bid price of $429,332.00 plus Alternate Bid No.1, Reinforced
Liquid-Applied Waterproofing East of Retaining Wall, at its bid price of $222,000.00; for a total
contract amount of $651,332.00, it being the lowest responsible bidder.

Fiscal Note: Funding for this work is available in Account Number 45040-57200 - Building
Improvements.

City of Racine Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

